

GAHC010016032025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/37/2025

SANGITA ROY
DAUGHTER OF LATE CHITARANJAN ROY, VILLAGE RESIDENT OF
ARYAPATTY, H/NO-45, SILCHAR, CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788001.

VERSUS

SMTI MAMTA HOJAI
THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, ASSAM, KAHILIPARA,
GUWAHATI, PIN-781019.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M DUTTA, MS S DEV,L DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

ORDER

Date : 05.03.2025

As per office note, notice was issued on 12.02.2025. However, there is no return of A/D card or unserved notice from the sole respondent.

Await service report.

List the matter after 3(three) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant