

GAHC010016032025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/37/2025

SANGITA ROY
DAUGHTER OF LATE CHITARANJAN ROY, VILLAGE RESIDENT OF
ARYAPATTY, H/NO-45, SILCHAR, CACHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788001.

VERSUS
SMTI MAMTA HOJAI
THE DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION, ASSAM, KAHILIPARA,
GUWAHATI, PIN-781019.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. M DUTTA, MS S DEV,L DEKA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR S M T CHISTIE, MR. D SAIKIA,MR. N J KHATANIAR

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

ORDER

Date : 07.01.2026

Mr. P. K. Bora, learned counsel for the respondents submits that review petition is ready for filing and will be filing the same by 08.01.2026.

Considering the same, the matter to be listed on 04.02.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant